
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Verbandsliga Niedersachsen
(1. Spieltag)

Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz
501 08.09.2007/13:00 VOK Osnabrück 1 Germania Helmstedt 1 3 : 0 50 : 28 4851 : 4620

Schultz Gerhard 807 / 8 Polk Timo 791 / 6
Johannes Beckmann 829 / 11 Jan Bornemann 722 / 1
Rolf Peter 838 / 12 Täger Burghard 798 / 7
Kortebusch Heiko 780 / 5 Kühne Alexander 748 / 2
Zarling Mark 772 / 4 Bornemann Frank 812 / 9
Schierbaum Uwe 825 / 10 Flohr Andreas 749 / 3

502 08.09.2007/13:00 KFH Löningen 1 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1 3 : 0 48 : 30 4711 : 4569
Nolting Dietmar 731 / 2 Papenburg Günter 761 / 4
Düker Stefan 806 / 11 Brandes Bernd 710 / 1
Prause Jörg 779 / 5 Meyer Klaus 781 / 6
Buschermöhle Udo 797 / 10 Niehus Frank 791 / 9
David Christian 811 / 12 Becker Karl-Heinz 741 / 3
Prues Manuel 787 / 8 Marintschak Johann 785 / 7

503 08.09.2007/13:00 KSV GM Hütte 1 VFL Salder 1 3 : 0 51 : 27 4897 : 4651
Sebastian Mitschke 817 / 9 Sven Cassel 791 / 7
Werner Korte 775 / 3 Ralf Jänsch 786 / 5
Josef Rumpke 789 / 6 Harald Koch 775 / 4
Andreas Burlage 819 / 10 Carsten Warnecke 794 / 8
Stephan Dust 830 / 11 Andreas Egert 753 / 2
Florian Richter 867 / 12 Rolf Nizik 752 / 1

504 08.09.2007/13:00 TSV Salzgitter 2 Union Salzgitter 1 2 : 1 47 : 31 4766 : 4644
Weber Stefan 816 / 11 Weykamp Olaf 734 / 1
Eroglu Mehmet 779 / 5 Maksimovic Dejan 783 / 6
Unger Philipp 819 / 12 Siems Willi 767 / 4
Rothaug Christopher 745 / 2 Muthig Holger 809 / 9
Rabe Carsten 793 / 7 Maksimovic Danijel 747 / 3
Sparenberg Wolfgang 814 / 10 Seibt Stefan 804 / 8

505 09.09.2007/10:00 TSV Georgsdorf 1 SV Haselünne 1 0 : 3 38 : 40 4584 : 4626
Kronemeyer Lars 807 / 11 Geerdes Gregor 813 / 12
Joostberends Bernd-Jan 798 / 10 Schulte Torsten 779 / 8
Kronemeyer Heinz 728 / 2 Jaske Helmut 758 / 4
Achim Koelmann 701 / 1 Fürstenberg Manfred 771 / 7
Heinz Raterink 791 / 9 Lohe Alexander 763 / 6
Geugis Hartmut 759 / 5 Freericks Stefan 742 / 3

Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP
1 KSV GM Hütte 1 1 0 3 51 4897
2 VOK Osnabrück 1 1 0 3 50 4851
3 KFH Löningen 1 1 0 3 48 4711
4 SV Haselünne 1 1 3 3 40 4626
5 TSV Salzgitter 2 1 -1 2 47 4766
6 Union Salzgitter 1 1 1 1 31 4644
7 TSV Georgsdorf 1 1 -3 0 38 4584
8 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1 1 0 0 30 4569
9 Germania Helmstedt 1 1 0 0 28 4620

10 VFL Salder 1 1 0 0 27 4651
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Verbandsklasse West
(1. Spieltag)

Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz
701 08.09.2007/14:00 AKC Quakenbrück 1 KSV GM Hütte 2 3 : 0 51 : 27 4503 : 4064

Georg Hilgefort 782 / 12 Schade Michael 660 / 3
Ulrich Nolde 740 / 7 Frankenberg Walter 767 / 10
Marcel Straub 773 / 11 Sprengelmeyer Martin 737 / 6
Michael Thobe 703 / 4 Gunkel Christian 708 / 5
Frank Budde 746 / 8 Rogatsch Alexander 658 / 2
Torsten Irsch 759 / 9 Christian Rogatsch 534 / 1

702 08.09.2007/13:00 SV Union Lohne 1 AKC Quakenbrück 2 2 : 1 47 : 31 4484 : 4323
Michael Schmit 782 / 12 Günter Lemle 726 / 6
Clemens Borker 753 / 9 Franz-Theo Macke 750 / 7
Andreas Borker 699 / 3 Helmut Abeln 687 / 2
Bernd Stevens 751 / 8 Alois Thobe 775 / 11
Werner Köster 726 / 5 Thomas Lamping 679 / 1
Torsten Ripperda 773 / 10 Lars Rennings 706 / 4

703 08.09.2007/13:00 SG Bramsche 1 Ballsport Osnabrück 1 0 : 3 40 : 38 4532 : 4533
Ewald Knue 762 / 7 Christian Kropp 761 / 6
Franz-Josef Schmees 788 / 11 Ralf Schlie 801 / 12
Johannes Dunker 782 / 9 Peter Krampf 761 / 5
Jürgen Brüning 777 / 8 Heinz-Hugo Lange 727 / 4
Werner Arnken 722 / 3 Günther Herich 699 / 1
Thomas Lampenschulte 701 / 2 Martin Mienert 784 / 10

704 09.09.2007/10:00 KSC 59 Osnabrück 1 VOK Osnabrück 2 2 : 1 41 : 37 4662 : 4560
Schierbaum Gabriela 788 / 10 Hans Kombrink 782 / 8
Warnke Nicola 830 / 12 Jürgen Wessel 786 / 9
Schmitz Rita 776 / 7 Carsten Meyer-Tewes 773 / 6
Bortz Elke 756 / 4 Andreas Cromme 715 / 2
Richter Kathrin 758 / 5 Marcus Bortz 798 / 11
Tewes Kathrin 754 / 3 Thorsten Schmudde 706 / 1

705 09.09.2007/10:00 KF Nordhorn 2 SV Listrup 1 2 : 1 46 : 32 4772 : 4592
Groothus Christian 770 / 7 Egbers Hermann 806 / 10
Baudisch Gebhard 762 / 5 Kunk Christian 776 / 8
Büssemaker Horst 757 / 2 Plüth Werner 757 / 3
Sendmeyer Timo 798 / 9 Möschter Horst 733 / 1
Wilfried van Haaften 852 / 12 Geerdes Franz 762 / 6
Hagels Andreas 833 / 11 Meß Thomas 758 / 4

Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP
1 AKC Quakenbrück 1 1 0 3 51 4503
2 Ballsport Osnabrück 1 1 3 3 38 4533
3 SV Union Lohne 1 1 -1 2 47 4484
4 KF Nordhorn 2 1 -1 2 46 4772
5 KSC 59 Osnabrück 1 1 -1 2 41 4662
6 VOK Osnabrück 2 1 1 1 37 4560
7 SV Listrup 1 1 1 1 32 4592
8 AKC Quakenbrück 2 1 1 1 31 4323
9 SG Bramsche 1 1 -3 0 40 4532

10 KSV GM Hütte 2 1 0 0 27 4064
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Verbandsklasse West
(1. Spieltag)

Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz
701 08.09.2007/14:00 AKC Quakenbrück 1 KSV GM Hütte 2 3 : 0 51 : 27 4503 : 4064
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Verbandsklasse Ost
(1. Spieltag)

Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz
601 09.09.2007/10:00 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 2 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 3 3 : 0 49 : 29 4656 : 4425

Dietmar Koch 739 / 3 Hans-Jürgen Trohl 721 / 2
Uwe Stahl 784 / 10 Stefan Richter 744 / 6
Heinz Paul 836 / 12 Jörg Adler 708 / 1
Maik Heidrich 742 / 4 Frank Füllekrug 745 / 7
Markus Meyer 768 / 9 Werner Ziegler 765 / 8
Bernd Heidrich 787 / 11 Siegried Langnickel 742 / 5

602 09.09.2007/10:00 KV Wolfsburg 1 TSV Salzgitter 3 3 : 0 53 : 25 4398 : 4129
Borchert Arnd 740 / 9 Knoche Erich 725 / 8
Berger Rainer 722 / 7 Schirmkat Frank 695 / 5
Mehlhaf Andreas 742 / 10 Geisenheiser Sven 665 / 1
Schie Helmut 691 / 4 Kufeld Gustav 700 / 6
Schumacher Michael 744 / 11 Grohs Peter 673 / 3
Hinz Wolfram 759 / 12 Seidel Rainer 671 / 2

603 09.09.2007/10:00 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 KSV/E. Wolfsburg 2 2 : 1 37 : 41 4181 : 4116
Heinath Sven 671 / 2 Keipert Benjamin 558 / 1
Schultz Andreas 698 / 5 Manfred Stechert 715 / 9
K.-H. Strölke 673 / 3 Patzer Wolfgang 705 / 8
Wolters Jürgen 723 / 11 Wilhelm Gerhard 697 / 4
Heinath Reinhard 698 / 6 Gerald Meier 737 / 12
Wolters Daniela 718 / 10 Broscheid Susanne 704 / 7

604 09.09.2007/10:00 Süd-Elm Schöningen 1 TSV Salzgitter / Damen 1 2 : 1 45 : 33 4265 : 4148
Woitschach Dirk 698 / 5 Unger Sabine 713 / 6
Vogt Steffen 714 / 7 Kunze Jennifer 719 / 8
Woitschach Andre' 622 / 1 Renate Kersten 656 / 3
Haus Daniel 742 / 11 Mehlhaf Nicole 732 / 10
Veit Hans-Georg 720 / 9 Grohs Birgit 684 / 4
Kühne Wilfried 769 / 12 Nowakowski Beate 644 / 2

605 09.09.2007/10:00 Union Salzgitter 2 KV Wolfsburg 2 2 : 1 47 : 31 4565 : 4432
Pilka Alexander 754 / 6 Stüber Martin 748 / 5
Christian Meinecke 680 / 1 Kraul Volker 726 / 3
Valendiek Jörg 776 / 9 Reiche Lothar 781 / 10
Heinze Michael 767 / 8 Kammler Thomas 682 / 2
Meyer Rolf 794 / 12 Silvio Kraul 764 / 7
Riebeck Uwe 794 / 11 Schmerling Jörg 731 / 4

ab 61.Wurf für T.Kammler - G.Kuhlbars

Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP
1 KV Wolfsburg 1 1 0 3 53 4398
2 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 2 1 0 3 49 4656
3 Union Salzgitter 2 1 -1 2 47 4565
4 Süd-Elm Schöningen 1 1 -1 2 45 4265
5 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 1 -1 2 37 4181
6 KSV/E. Wolfsburg 2 1 1 1 41 4116
7 TSV Salzgitter / Damen 1 1 1 1 33 4148
8 KV Wolfsburg 2 1 1 1 31 4432
9 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 3 1 0 0 29 4425

10 TSV Salzgitter 3 1 0 0 25 4129
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